DAIRY UTENSILS.

De Laval’s patent separator, complete, in
good working order
Refrigerator and stand by Bott

Eight dozen churn, for steam or horse
power

Tinkler's No. 6 ditto, for hand or horse
power

Butter worker by Zradford and Co.

Small butter kiver, 3 pairs Scoteh hands
and a butter scoop

Two butter boards, milk strainer and eream
tin

Cream tin, tin milk churn, and strainer

Pair of tin milk churns

Milk tank and cream warmer

Ditto and ditto

Three milk buckets

Three ditto

Four glazed milk pans

Four ditto

Four ditto

Five difto ;

Milk separator, at the ¢ Castle Farm,”
Deddington

Nore.—lIntending Purchasers will kindly

inspect Lots 230 and 309 previous to
the Sale, as they will not be removed.

T, W. Pankhurst, Printer, Bicester.
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HAZEL HEDGE FARM,
CLIFTON, Deddington,

14 Miles only from Aynho Station, G.W.Ry.

————————

A CATALOGUE OF THE EXCELLENT HERD OF

(3 HEAD OF GATTLE

168 " OXFORD DOWN SHEEP,
8 CART HORSES & COLTS,
13 Pics, 89 Heap or PouLtry,

PORTABLE STEAM ENGINE, THRASHING MACHINE,
2 VERTICAL ENGINES, ELEVATOR,

Grinding Mill, Wagons, Carts, Trolleys, Reaping,
*Mowing, Winnowing, and Chaff Machines, a large
Collection of Modern

AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS,

Dairy  Ulensils, and Miscellaneous Effects,

WHICH WILL BE SOLD BY AUCTION, BY MESSES.

PAXTON AND HOLIDAY

ON THE PREMISES,
On Saturday, Oct. 1, 1892, at 11 o’clock to the minute,

By direstion of the Eeclesiastical Commissioners for England, the Farm
being let from Michacbnas,
This is o vory healthy, good lot of Stock, and the Machinery and many
of the Implements are almost equal to new.

Luncheon will be provided at 1s. 6d. per head, which sum will
be returned to Purchasers of £1 and upwards,
Catadogues may bo had ot the Roebuck and Railway Hotels, Oxford ;
“Bear," Woodstock ; ** Orown,” Brackley ; Inng in the distriet ; or of the
Auctioneers, Bicestor, Banbury, Deddington and Chipping Norton,

T 0. W, PANKHURST, PRINTEK, BIOBSTRR,




CONDITIONS OF SALE.

—)—

I.—The highest bidder shall be the buyer, and in
case of dispute between two or more bidders, the lot
in dispute shall be put up again at a former bidding
and re-sold.

IT.— No person shall retract a bidding, nor advance
less at any bidding than such a sum as will be named
by the Auctioneers at the time of sale. The Auc-
tioneers reserve the right to refuse a bidding,

ITI.—The Purchaser of each lot shall take to the
same with all faults and errors of description ; and
immediately after the sale, or at the fall of the
hammer, if required, pay the purchase money thereof
to the Auctioneers, except it be for the Corn, upon
which he shall pay a deposit of £20 per cent. in part
payment, and give approved joint security, within
one week from the auction, if required, for payment
of the remainder, at the expiration of two months
from the day of Sale.

1V.—To avoid mistakes, no lot must on any account
whatever be taken away until delivered by the person
who will attend for that purpose ; neither can any lot
be delivered in the hours of sale, without the express
permission of the Auctioneers.

LASTLY.—If any Purchaser neglect or fail to com-
ply with these conditions, the lot or lots purchased by
him shall be re-sold, either by public auction or private
contract, and the loss (if any) thereby occasioned, to-
gether with any expense attending the same, shall be
made good by the defaulter at this present sale, and
Jin case of non-payment thereof on demand, shall be
recoverable as and for liquidated damages.

CATALOGUR.

V4094000000000 0000000 PROAPRPIPIII000000000000000000040000000¢

MISCELLANEOUS.
LOT

1 Sundries
2 Ditto
3 Old iron
4 Portable manger
5 Ditto
6 Ditto
7 Ditto and a small ditto
8 Four-ft. zinc water trougl
9 Three circular cast iron cake troughs
10 Three ditto
11 Three stone water troughs
12 Three water tubs
13 Three ditto
14 Three wood troughs
15 Six dry tubs
16 Three-ft. iron water trough
17 Twelve cow ties
18 Ditto
19 Ditto and 4 milking stools
20 Two galvanised buckets and yoke
21 Two ditto and a water pot
22 Four ditto
23 A capital boarded cow crib (new)
21 Ditto
256 Ditto
26 Two ditto
27 Two ditto
28 Two ditto
29 An iron serew jack
30 Lever ditto



LoT

31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
4
45
46
47

48
49
b0
bl
52
53
b4
bb

64
65
66

Set of iron whippers

Set of whippers and plough chains

Ditto and ditto

Two whippers

Two ditto

Cross eut saw, wagort rope, scythe and
snathe

Tools

Ditto

Ditto

Ditto

Ditto

Ditto

Grease jack, iron and pot

Fold bar, 2 hay knives and cart rope

Twenty-nine-round ladder

Twenty-three-round ditto

Two hassock hoes, 2 root pecks and splash-
ing iron

Six-ft. iron pig trough

Five-ft. ditto

Ditto

A small double pig trough and a 4ft. ditto

Two pig crates .

Two ditto and a loading slide

Wheelbarrow (nearly new)

Two hen eoops

Two ditto and a sitting box

Two dog coops

Two ditto

Roll of wire netting

Two ditto

Cooking stove

Two pairs of pulley blocks

Deal box and a potato sieve

A strong elm table

Stack of thorn fagots

LOT
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75

SHEEP.

Ten Oxford Down Stock Ewes
Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Six ditto

Five fat Shearhogs

76 Five ditto
77 One ditto and 2 Ewes
78 Five Fat Oxford Down Wether Lambs
79 Five ditto
80 Ten Capital Store ditto
81 Ten ditto
82 Eight ditto
83 Five Fat Oxford Down Ewe Lambs
84, Five ditto
856 Ten Capital Store ditto
86 Ten ditto
87 Nine ditto
88 An Oxford Down Shearling Ram
89 A Two-shear ditto, bred by the Executors of
the late Mr. Z. W. Stilgoe
90
91
CATTLE.
92 A Down Calving Heifer
93 Ditto
94, Milch Cow in calf
95 New Milch Cow
96 Milch Heifer in calf
97 Ditto
98 Ditto
99 Ditto
100 Ditto



LOT

101 Milch Heifer, in-calf
102 Ditto

103 Ditto

104 Ditto

105 Ditto

106 In-calf Heifer

107 Ditto

108 Fat Ox

109 Ditto

110 Ditto

111 Ditto

112 Ditto -

113 Ditto

114 Ditto

115 Ditto

116 Fat Heifer

117 Ditto

118 Ditto

119 Fat Calf

120 Ditto

121, Pair of meaty Oxen
122 Ditto

123 Ditto

124 Pair of 2-yrs.-old Steers
125 Ditto

126 Ditto

127 Ditto

128 Ditto

129 Ditto

130 Ditto

131 Ditto

132 One ditto

133 Barren Heifer

134 Ditto

135 Ditto

136 A yearling Sturk
137 Pair of yearling Steers

138 Pair of weaned Heifer Calves

LOT
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151

152
153
154

155

156
157
158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Pair of Weaned Heifer Calves
Ditto

Ditto

Ditto

Three ditto

Pair of weaned Steer Calves
Ditto

Three ditto

HORSES.

Bay Mare, 7 years old.. . Violet
Stinted to qu Belcher’s 8 Black Horse
Brown Mare, 7 years old ............ Darling
Stinfed to ditto.
A valuable Black Horse, 7 years off ..
Btackbwd
Grey Horse, 12 years old . ..Jolly
Dark Bay Half-bred [Imsu aged Oaptam
Bay Horse, 12 years old ...... ... _Dumpfmg
A llclll(lb()mb Half-bred Dark Brown Year-
ling Filly out of *Darling,” by a
thonough bred Horse
Half-bred Colt

PIGS.

Five Store Pigs

Three strong Stores

Barren fow

In-pig Sow

Ditto

Ditto

A Black and Sandy Boar Pig



LOT
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

183

184,

185
186

187
188
189
190
191

192
193

POULTRY.

Ten Fowls

Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Ten ditto

Four Young Ducks

Four Ditto

Four Ducks and 1 Drake
Five ditto and 1 ditto
Two Geese and 1 Gander
Four Young Geese

Four ditto

Four ditto

Five ditto

DOG.

Half-bred Collie Bitch, 18 months old,
an excellent worker

IMPLEMENTS.

A well-made narrow - wheel wagon, with
raves, hy Hopcraft and Bennet!

Ditto, ditto, ditto

A capital iron-armed dung cart, with raves
complete, by ditto

Ditto, ditto, ditto

Ditto, with sideboards

A trolley on springs with patent axles

Ditto, ditto

Tron water cart by the Bristol Wagon Co.,
with pump attached

Pony cart

An excellent 5-horse power portable steam
engine, by Clayton and Shutlleworth
(nearly new) .

LOT
194

195
196

197
198

199
200
201
202
203
204,

205
206

207
208
209
210
211

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

220
221

222

A thrashing and dressing machine by
Wullis, Stevens, and Co., with belts, &e.,
complete, in good working order

Tarpaulin sheet for ditto (new)

Elevator by Perkins and Co., with tools
and horse gearing complete

Reaping machine by Samuelson

Mowing machine by Samuelson, in good
working order

Ditto, ditto, ditto

Knife sharpener

Horse rake by Howard

Ditto by Ransome

Hay machine by Nicholson

Heat extractor by Woods and Lang

A set of 2-horse power gearing, suitable
for chafl’ cutting

An iron plongh, with set of iron whippers
and chains complete, by Ball

Wood beam plough

A ehilled plough by Lansome

Ditto, by ditto

TFive new shares and points for ditto

Moulding plough with potato digger, by
Roberts

Tron scuflle with extra set of broad shares

Pair of chisel pointed drags, by Howard

Set of 4 iron harrows

Set of 3 ditto

Set of 3 light ditto

A flexible harrow

Parmiler’s patent steel harrow

Cambridge voll by Barford and Perkins
(nearly new)

A two-horse wood roll (new)

An Anglo-Canadian corn drill by Gower
and Son (nearly new)

Seed bharrow



LOT

223 Iron horse hoe

224 Ditto by Bail

225 Bamford's No. 4 grinding mill,)
in good order

226 Meal bin for ditto In

227 Corn crusher by E. Turner " Barn

228 Chaff machine for horse or steam
power, by Cornes 4

229 A 2-horse power vertical engine by Hathorn
Davey and Co., in engine house No. 2

230 A 4-horse power ditto, by ditto, at the
* Castle Farm,” Deddington

231 Lean-to poultry house

232 Winnowing machine by Cooch

233 Chafl machine

234 Shaft bracket

235 Hand chaff machine by Bentall

236 Weighing machineby Avery,& set of weights

237 A combined oat and bean mill by Ransome
and Stms

238 Corn dressing machine by ZBurlingham,
Tnnes, and Paternoster

239 Corn crusher

240 Cake crusher by Barford and Perkins

241 Ditto by Hornsby

242 Bushel measure

243 lron sack cart

244 Ditto

245 Thirty corn sacks

245 Caving scuttle and sieves

247 Ditto and ditro

248 A double-barrelled root cutter by Samuei-
son, for horse or steam power

249 Pulper by Carson and Toones

250 Yarduner’s turnip cutter

251 Ditte and hod

252 Ditto and hod

253 Sheep dipping tub and drainer

LOT

254 Two galvanised sheep troughs on wheels

2566 Two ditto

256 Two ditto

257 Two ditto

258 Four ditto

259 Pair of covered sheep racks

260 Three ditto

261 Two sheep racks

262 Four ditto

263 Two wood sheep troughs

264 Four lamb ditto

265 Bightecn new six-barred mounding hurdles

266 Five dozen new hurdles

267 Five dozen ditto

268 Six dozen hurdles and stakes

269 Six dozen ditto

270 — dozen ditto

271 Set of thill harness

272 Ditto

273 Ditto

274 Ditto

2756 Set of trace harness

276 Ditto

277 Ditto

278 Ditto

279 Set of G,0. harness

280 Set of mowing harness

281 Ditto

282 Four patent zine collars

283 Four nose bags, and 2 pairs of plough reins

284 Six headstalls

285 Pair of pole straps

286 Ditto and whip

287 Odd harness

288 Ditto

289 Rick sheet, 10 yards by 8 yards (nearly
new), rick pole, and pair of trestles

290

291
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